Closing Date of immediately available funds to Seller by wire transfer of immediately available funds to an account or accounts designated by Seller to Buyer.

 
1.02 Calculation of Closing and Final Consideration.
 

(a) For purposes of this Agreement, the “Purchase Price” means an amount equal to:
 

(i) $685,000,000.00 (SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE MILLION UNITED STATES DOLLARS),
 
(ii) plus the total amount of Cash,
 
(iii) minus the outstanding amount of Indebtedness as of immediately prior to the Closing,
 
(iv) minus the unpaid Company Transaction Expenses,
 

 

 
 

(v) plus the amount, if any, by which the Net Working Capital exceeds the Upper Net Working Capital Amount,